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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Jyothi Hills,Panjal Rond,Vc(llkkalllrl, PO, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FoR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2019 TO 31.03.2020

T Ty

‘ RECEIPTS Rs. Ps, PAYMENTS Rs. Ps.
To' Orening balance By Prize moncy paid to sludents 7,00000
Federal Bank Liq. 142.677.00 |*  Fixed Deposit - 13327 1,75,000.60
" Closing balance:
: FD Closure - 5223 55,000.00 Federal Bank Ltd. 1,79,928.00
|
Int 44251.00
Total 3,61,928.00 Total 3,61,922.00
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020
EXPENDITURE RsPs INCOME Rs Ps
To  Prize money paid to students 7,000.00 |BY Interest received 44,251.00
" Excess of income
over expenditure 37.251.00
Total 44,251.00 Tolal 44,251,00
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020
LIABILITIES Rs Ps ASSETS Rs Ps
Endowment Fund Cash at bank:
Balance 5,75,000.00 Fixed Deposit-
Federal Bank Ltd.,
Addilion 1,20,000.00 |  6,95,000.00 Cheruthuruthy 6,95,000.00
General Fund
Federal Bank Ltd.,
Balance 1,42,677.00 Cheruthuruthy
Add:- Alc No.15250100014517 1,79,928.00
Excess of income 37,251,00 |} 1,79,928.00 !
over expenditure
Total 8,74,928.00 Total . 8,74,928.00

.We have audited the foregoing Income and Ex
Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531 for the year ended 31st March

AUDITORS' REPORT
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JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
JYOTH) ENGINEERING COLLEGHE

Jyothi Hills,Panjal Road,Vettikkatun), p O, Cheruthurnthy, Thriasur 679531

SCHEDULES FORMING PARYT OF THE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019

Amount in 5.
Interest received Rl

;g 2181 16,016.00
199 627 00
FD 5207 ;’;5 00
FD 5223 5 ; 47.00
FD 5231 "341'00
FD 6882 ' 403.00
FD 10851 9.642.00
Savings account 4:218.00
35,639.00
Prize money paid to students
Nithin MK 5.000.00
5,000.00
FD Account
FD 5181 3,00,000.00
FD 5199 10,000.00
FD 5207 10,000.00
FD 5223 55,000.00
FD 5231 25,000.00
FD 6882 ~ 75,000.00
FD 8292 1.00.000.00
5,75,000.00
Endowment Fund
Sponsored by:-
PTA Endowment ’ 3,00,000.00
Parents of Jerome James 10,000.00
Parents of Litto Peter 10,000.00
2002 Admission batch 55,000.00
Manikandan 25,000.00
Mechanical Alumni 2007 Batch 75,000.00
Alumni Endowment 1,00,000.00
5,75,000.00
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Jyothi Hills,Panjal Road,Vettikkaltirl, 1 O, Cherutliurulhy, Thelasur 679531

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01,04.2016 TO 31,03.2019

RECEIPTS Ra. Pa, PAYMENTS Rs. Ps.
To  Opening balance By Prize imoney paid to students 500059
Federal Bank Ltd. 1,12,030.00 |*  Fixed Deposit - 8202 1,00,000.00
" Closing balance:
FD Closure - 10851 1,00,000.00 Federal Bank LId, 1,42,677.00
. Interest received 35,639.00
Total 2,47,677.00 |  Total | 247577.00
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019
EXPENDITURE Rs Ps INCOME Rs Ps
To Prize money paid to students 5,000.00 (By (Interest received: 35639.00
" Excess ofincome
over expenditure 30,639.00
Total 35,639.00 ). Total 35,539.20
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019
LIAEILITIES Rs Ps ASSETS Rs Ps
Endowment Fund Cash at bank:
Balance 5,75,000.00 Fixed Deposil-
. Federal Bank Ld.,
‘ Addition 5,75,000.00 Cheruthuruthy 5,75,000.00
General Fund
Federal Bank Ltd.,
Balance 1,12,038.00 Cheruthuruthy
Add:- Alc No.15250100014517 142,677.00
Excess of income 30,639.00 | 1,42,677.00
over expenditure
Total 7,17,677.00 Total 7,17,677.00

AUDITORS' REPORT
We have audiled the foregoing Income and Expenditure Account of Jyolhi Enginecring College Endowment Account,
Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531 for the year ended 315t March 2019 and Balance Sheet s at 31st March 2019 with boeks
of accounts and vouchers produced before us and found them correct.

p "/D// For ABRAHAM & JOSE

Thrissur/05,07.2021 _—
X YN Clm;.tg'rqmiol\c)wuntsants
A} “AN: 00010
KRLFE, B2 ) / Vo
i msc.”\\",“g (e (/.‘9 P
‘saencth
WP neg® JOSE POTTOKARAN
A\ L\B‘\"\(‘)C7953\ Partner (No:012056)
a0k .0
PO
uiny

cner™ www.abrahamandjose.com

W il mmnall A nnina/Macianalindia rnm


JITHIN K JOSE
Highlight

JITHIN K JOSE
Highlight

JITHIN K JOSE
Highlight

JITHIN K JOSE
Highlight


/ T - e et oot 8 3 48 8 i St b=
f@\) /\b, ahan’] JOS(_, Lliasion Cuartara Flowd, [hrisaur < 6EO GO7

CHARTER o o e
ED ACCOUNTANT [el 040724214225, 2476225, 2424745

7 P - >
JYOTHIENGINEERING GOLLEGE FHOOWMEHT ACCONNT
JYOTH ENCINEERING GOLLEGE
J ¢ P ' .' “ 0 . " N .
youhi Hills,Panjal Read,Vettixkalligi, 1 O, Charthurttyy, fhiriasue 679511

S
CHEDULES FORMING PART OF 11E DALANGE SHEE T AS O 11012017

Smoyntin 143
Interest received

FO 5181 10 01600
FD 5109 53700
FO 5207 015 00
FD 223 2 947 00
FD 8231 14160
FD G882 40360
FD 10851 0.5:'-2 o}
Savings account 421300
35500
Prize money paid to students
Nithin MK 560000
500000
FD Account
FD 5181 3,60.C20C0
FD 5169 10,6C0.C0
FD 5207 . 10,CC0CO
FD 5223 55,0C0.C0
FD 5231 25.CC0C0
FD €€82 75,CCOC0
FD 8292 1,00.2C0 CC
5,75,000.00 _
Endowment Fund
Sponscred by:-
PTA Endowment 3.00,000.€0
Parenlts of Jerome James 10,0C0.C0
Parents of Litto Peter 10,000.00
2002 Admission batch 55,000.00
Manikandan 25,000 00
75,000.00

IMechanical Alumni 2007 Batch

Alumni Endowment 1,00.000 00 _

T 5,75,000.00
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Mission Quarlers Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Abraham&Jose
Tel : 0487- 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JYOTH! ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT

JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Jyothi Hills,Panjal Road,Vettikkattirl, P O, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 179531
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04,2017 TO 31.03.2010
B
RECEIPTS Rs. Ps. PAYMENTS Rs. P3.

To Opening balance By Closing halinee!

Federal Bank Ltd. 62,310.00 Federal Bank Lid. 1,12,023.00
«  Endowment Fund received .
- Interest received 20,720.00

Total 1,12,038.00 Total 1,12,032.00

YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE
EXPENDITURE Rs Ps INCOME Rs Ps

To Excess of income By Interest received 29,723.00

over expenditure 29,728.00 :

Total 29,728.00 Total 29,728.00
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018

LIABILITIES Rs Ps ASSETS Rs Ps
Endowment Fund Cash at bank:
Balance 5,75,000.00 | Fixed Deposit-

- 5,75,000.00 Federal Bank Lid.,
Addition Cheruthuruthy 5,75,000.00
General Fund
Federal Bank Ltd.,
Balance 82,310.00 Cheruthurulhy
Add:- Alc No.15250100014517 1,12,038.00
Excess of income 29,728.00 1,12,038.00
over expenditure .
Total 6,87,038.00 Total 6.87,038.00
AUDITORS' REPORT
a Endowment Account,

unt of Jyolhi Engineering Colleg

ncome and Expenditure Acco
018 and Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2018 with books

ded 31st March 2
oduced before us and found them correct.

We have audited the foregoing I

Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531 for the year en
of accounts and vouchers pr

fFor ABRAHAM & JOSE
Chartered Accountants
FANL 000010 S

G));))/ ) .

JOSE POTTOKARAN
partner (No: 012056) i

Thrissur/05.07.2021
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JYOTHI ENG‘I:;EERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
THI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
J i i !
yothi Hills,Panjal Road,Vettikkaltiri, P O, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.02.2018

Amount in Rs.
Interest recelved
:g g:g; 16,561.00
551.00
FD 5207 552.00
FD 5223 3,037.00
;—'__g 5231 1,380.00
6882 4,080.00
Savings account 1,085.00
Savings account 833.00
Savings account 735.00
Savings account 914.00
29,728.00
FD Account
FD 5181 3,00,000.00
FD 5199 . 10,000.00
FD 5207 10,000.00
FD 5223 55,000.00
FD 5231 25,000.00
FD 6882 75,000.00
FD 10851 1.00,000.00
5,75,000.00
Endowment Fund
Sponsored by:-
PTA Endowment 3,00,000.00
Parents of Jerome James 10,000.00
Parents of Lilto Peter 10,000.00
2002 Admission batch 55,000.00
Manikandan 25,000.00
Mechanical Alumni 2007 Batch 75,000.00
Alumni Endowment 1,00,000.00
5,75,000.00
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN] : Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487- 2423225, 2426275, 2424245

JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Jyothi Hills,Panjal Road Vettikkaltirl, p 0, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04,2016 7O 31.03.2017

e b.“_nRECEIPTS s, Ps, PAYIMENTS Rs. Ps.
F:demlgB . ‘k‘ ce X By Prize money paid 1o students 15,500.00
ank L. 1,01,664.00 |  Scholarship to students 40,000.00
. “ Closing balance:
: FD Closure - FD 7626 75,000.00 | Fixed Deposit - 6862 75,000.00
~ Endowment Fund received 1,00,000000 |*  Fixcd Deposit - 10851 1,00,000.00
Interest received 36,146.00 Federal Bank Ltd. 22,210.00
e ———— Total 3,12,810,00 Total 3,12,310.00

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017

EXPENDITURE Rs Ps INCCME Rs Ps
To Prize money paid 1o sludenls 15,500.00 {BY (Interest received 36,145.00
" Scholarship to studenls ' 40,000.00
.I"  Excess of Expendilure 19,354.00
) over income
Total 55,500.00 Tola! 55,5C0.00

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2017

LIABILITIES Rs Ps ASSETS Rs Ps
Endowment Fund ‘ Cash at bank:
Balance 4,75,000.00 Fixed Deposil-
Federal Bank Lid.,
Addition 1,00,000.00 5,75,000.00 Cheruthuruthy 5,75,0C0.00

General Fund
Federal Bank Ltd.,

Balance 1,01,664.00 Cheruthuruthy

Add:- : Alc No0.15250100014517 §2,310.00

Excess of Expendilure ' (18,354.00) 82,310.00

over income

Total 6,57,310.00 Total . 6,57,310.00
AUDITORS' REPORT

We have audited the foregoing Income and Expenditure Account of Jyothi Engineering College Endowment Account,
Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531 for the year ended 31st March 2017 and Balance Sheel as at 31st March 2017 with books
of accounts and vouchers produced before us and found them correcl.

For ABRAHAM & JOSE
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Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

JYOTHI ENGINEERING C H
3 OLLEGE
yothi Hills,Panjal Road WVeltikkattirl, P O, Choruthuruthy, Thrissur 679531

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE BALANCE

Interest received
FD 5181

FD 5199

FD 5207

FD 5223

FD 5231

FD 7626

Savings account

Prize money paid to students
Nimisha Muralidharan
Harisankar

Varun krishnan P R

Stephy Akkara

Sudheesh Sukumaran

Vishnu M

Johnson P

Scholarship to students
Asha K Murali

FD Account
FD 5181

FD 5199

FD 5207

FD 5223

FD 5231

FD 6882

FD 10851

Endowment Fund
Sponsored by:-

PTA Endowment

Parents of Jerome James
Parents of Litto Peter

2002 Admission batch
Manikandan

Mechanical Alumni 2007 Batch
Alumni EAdowment

SHEET AS OH 21.02.2017

Amount in {5,

17,100.00
£08.00
608.00

3,244.00

1,520.00

6,939.00

5.631.00

36,146.00_

3,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00

15,500.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

3,00,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
55,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00
1,00,000.00

5,75,000.00

3,00,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
55,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00
1,00,000.00

5,75,000.00
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Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0187- 2423225,

JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Jyothi Hills,Panjal Road, Veltikkattitd, P 0, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur (79531

2426225,2424245

32016

RECEJPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2015TO 11.0
‘ RECEIPTS Rs, Ps. PAYIAGHTS Rs.P3.
To  Cpening balance By CIorTinq halance:
Federal Bank Ltd. 60,704.00 [ Federal Bank Lid. 1,01.6£4.00
X _Endowment Fund received 75,000000 [*  Fixed Deposit 7620 75.000.99
Interest received 31,870.00
——
Total 1,76,664.00 Total 1,75,664.00
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2016
EXPENDITURE Rs Ps INCOME RsPS |
To Excess ofincome By Interest received 31.370.00
over expenditure 31,870.00
Total 31,870.00 Total 31,370.00
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2016
LIABILITIES Rs Ps ASSETS Rs Ps
Endowment Fund Cash at bank:
Balance 4,00,000.00 Fixed Deposil-
Federal Bank Lid.,
Addition 75,000.00 4,75,000.00 Cheruthuruthy 4,75,000.00
General Fund
Federal Bank Ltd.,
Balance 69,794.00 Cherulhuruthy
Add:- Alc No.152501 00014517 1,01,664.00
Excess of income 31,870.00 1,01,664.00
over expendilure
Total 5,76,664.00 Tolal 5,76,664.00

AUDITORS' REPORT
We have audited the foregoing Income and Expenditure Account of Jyothi Engineering College Endowment Account,
Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur 670531 for the year ended a1st March 2016 and Balance Sheet as at 315t March 2016 with books
of accounts and vouchers produced before us and found them correct.

’

For ABRAHAM & JOSE

Thrissur/05.07.2021 ~
Chartcrcd Accountants
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JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT
Jvothi Hills.P JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
y s,Panjal Road,Vettikkattirl, P O, Cheruthuruthy, Thriasur 679531

Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001
Tel : 04872423225, 2426225, 2424245

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2016

Interest received Amount i Rs.
Eg 5181 21,600.00
5199 720.00
FD 5207 720'00
FD 5223 3,850.00
FD 5231 1,751.00
Savings account 3,228.00
31,870.00_
FD Account
FD 5181 3,00,000.00
FD 5199 10,000.00
FD 5207 10,000.00
FD 5223 55,000.00
FD 5231 25,000.00
FD 7626 75,000.00
4,75,000.00 _
Endowment Fund
Sponsored by:-
PTA Endowment 3,00,000.00
Parents of Jerome James 10,000.00
Parents of Litto Peter 10,000.00
2002 Admission batch 55,000.00
Manikandan 25,000.00
Mechanical Alumni 2007 Batch 75,000.00
4,75,000.00

www.abrahamandjose.com

E-mail: aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianelindia.com





